Firm's Registration
No:010396S/S200084

For and on behalf of the board of Directors of Tierra Agrotech Limited

Sd/-
C V Koteswara Rao
Partner
M No. 028353

Sd/-
Vijay Kumar
Deekonda
Wholetime Director
DIN:06991627

   Sd/-
   Suryanarayana
   Simhadri
   Director
   DIN:01951750

Place: Hyderabad

Date:22.07.2023
UDIN:
23028353BGSTMB6959

Sd/-
Hari Singh
Chauhan
Chief Executive
Officer

Sd/-
Sheshu Babu
Dharla
Chief Financial
Officer

Sd/-
Kalidindi Anagha Devi
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

184

STATEMENT OF CAPITALIZATION
   (In  ₹ Lakhs)

Particulars  Pre-Issue as at
September 30,

2023

As adjusted for
the issue (Post

Issue) *
Borrowings:
Current borrowings  A 2769.47 499.40
Non-current borrowings B 13.48 13.48
Total borrowings# C=A+B 2782.95 512.88

Shareholder's fund (Net worth)
Share Capital$ D 5593.24 6562.64

Other Equity^ E 5129.97 8529.56
Total shareholder's fund (Net worth) F=D+E 10723.21 15092.20
Non-current borrowing's/shareholder's fund (Net
worth) ratio

B/F
0.00

0.00

Total borrowings /shareholders’ funds (Net
worth) ratio

C/F
0.26

0.03

^excludes non-controlling interest
# The outstanding borrowings as at September 30, 2023 is ₹2782.95 Lakhs

$Pursuant to extra ordinary general meeting held on May 2, 2023 Company had approved to create, offer,
issue and allot up to 3,10,00,000 (Three Crores Ten Lakhs only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of
₹10/- (Rupees ten only) each, in one or more tranches, at an issue price of ₹30/- (Rupees Thirteen only) per